M Gmall Derek Lamb <liquidgands@gmail.com>

AW: RE: HumanMed Uk Admin charges

1 message

Lindner, Bernd <b.lindner@bluepoint-medical.com> 5 April 2022 at 16:59
To: Helen Lamb <helen.lamb@viamed.co.uk>, "derek.lamb@yviamed.co.uk" <derek.lamb@viamed.co.uk>

Hello Derek,
thanks a lot and hope that we can meet asap.
With kind regards

Bernd

Von: Derek Lamb <derek.lamb@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Dienstag, 5. April 2022 15:44:30

An: Lindner, Bernd; Helen Lamb

Betreff: Re: RE: HumanMed Uk Admin charges

Hello Bernd,
ok, I will increase to 1k for now and revisit in september,

Hoping to come over with Steve in the near future to discuss the future.
Regards

Derek

On Tue, 5 Apr 2022 at 07:43, Lindner, Bernd <b.lindner@bluepoint-medical.com> wrote:

Hello Derek,

got your mail. Hope everthing is going well. We are living in a very critical time at the moment. Hope we can meet soon again to discuss our
future projects and survival plan during MDR transition time and related to Brexit issues.
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Regarding the service charge | can fully understand that you also need to increase the fee, but the revenue of HM UK is still not back to
reasonable profitable situation.

That's why | ask you to increase in steps like 1kGBP beginning of May and let's say if possible to 1,5k GBP starting Sept. 1st.
This would help us.

Steve quick question: When can you come over. Think we need to meet to talk about the current situation regarding Brexit and actions
needed to fullfil the new regulations in the UK.

With kind regards
Bernd

Von: bernd lindner <lindner@humanmed.com>
Gesendet: Montag, 4. April 2022 09:04

An: Lindner, Bernd

Betreff: Fwd: RE: HumanMed Uk Admin charges

> emmmmmenen Urspringliche Nachricht ----------

> Von: tom@humanmeduk.com

> An: derek.lamb@viamed.co.uk, 'Kelly Harris' <info@bluebeanbookkeeping.co.uk>, 'Martina Austermann' <austermann@humanmed.com>, 'Steve Nixon'
<steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

> CC: lindner@humanmed.com, 'Eleonora Panciera' <panciera@humanmed.com>

> Datum: 01.04.2022 15:07

> Betreff: RE: HumanMed Uk Admin charges
>

>

> Hi Derek,

>

> That's understood. Thank you for the extended period of reduced fees.
>

> Kind regards,

>

> Tom

>

> From:Derek Lamb <derek.lamb@yviamed.co.uk>

> Sent: 01 April 2022 14:06

> To: Tom Ladds <tom@humanmeduk.com>; Kelly Harris <info@bluebeanbookkeeping.co.uk>; Martina Austermann <austermann@humanmed.com>; Steve Nixon
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<steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
> Subject: HumanMed Uk Admin charges
>

> Dear All,

>

> In January 2021, we agreed to lower the admin charges for Humanmed UK and the services we provide to £500.00 per month,
> This was down to both Covid Conditions, reduced work load and an Agreement between Bernd Lindner and Myself.
> The time has come for Viamed to charge a realistic amount for the services we provide to Humanmed UK.

> As of 01/ 05/ 2022 we will have to put the admin charge back up to £1500.00 per month.

>

> Regards

>

> Derek Lamb

> Viamed Ltd.
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